ZEC Freon FR5 thermoplastic hose is used in refrigeration systems for both the fixed plants, and the automotive1 industry.
The intense research on new materials has allowed to develop a product that can substitute traditional copper piping, offering the
advantage of flexibility and ease assembly, while maintaining excellent strength and low permeability to refrigerant gases (including CO2).
1) Service stations for the recharge of refrigerant gas and the maintenance of A/C systems.
TTeecchhnniiccaall  ffeeaattuurreess
 ZEC Freon FR5 thermoplastic hoses represent an innovative alternative
to the traditional copper tubing for applications in refrigeration plants and
automotive industry. Flexibility, light weight, vibration damping and ease

0.374 CLASS 2 0.378 CLASS 1 DN4
0.378 CLASS 2 0.296 CLASS 1 DN6
R-600a
0.049 CLASS 2 0.588 CLASS 1 DN2
0.330 CLASS 2 0.333 CLASS 1 DN4
0.333 CLASS 2 0.261 CLASS 1 DN6
Gas permeability on assemblies have been tested and verified by
TTÜÜVV  SSÜÜDD  IIttaalliiaa
according to: EN1736:2008 Standard
Test report n.: MEC14115.00
Issue date: 2014-08-06
ZZEECC  SS..pp..AA..  TTHHEERRMMOOPPLLAASSTTIICC  HHOOSSEESS  --  CCoolloorrnnoo  ((PPRR))  IITTAALLYY
HOSE REELS AND COLORS
HOSE TYPE ORDERING CODE LENGHT [m] COLOR
DN2
FR557210100R10 10
BLACK
FR557210100R50 50
FR557210109R10 10
GREEN
FR557210109R50 50
DN4
FR510100R10 10
BLACK
FR510100R50 50
FR510109R10 10
GREEN
FR510109R50 50
DN6
FR530100R10 10
BLACK
FR530100R50 50
FR530109R10 10
GREEN
FR530109R50 50
FITTINGS – FERRULES – ACCESSORIES
ITEMS PACK TYPE PIECES
DN2 KC-PACK 50
STRAIGHT - 90° - T2 - T3 KA-PACK 10